From: Hughey, Rosalynn

To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Downtown West Draft EIR Schedule FYI
Date: Tuesday, September 8, 2020 10:43:43 AM

From: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 28, 2020 12:58 PM

To: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S.
Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: Downtown West Draft EIR Schedule FYI

Hello Hillary:
Thank you for the update. We are looking forward to reviewing the changes, and ensuring the
successful completion of the project. We appreciate ESA's diligence and responsiveness on

this project. Thanks again and enjoy your weekend.

Sincerely,

Dr. Robert K. Manford, Deputy Director - Planning

Department of Planning, Building and Code Enforcement
City of San José | 200 E. Santa Clara $t. = oor| San José, CA 95113

®

408.535.7900  www.sanjoseca.gov/pbce

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>

Sent: Friday, August 28, 2020 12:50 PM

To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S.
Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>

Subject: Downtown West Draft EIR Schedule FYI
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[External Email]

Hi Robert,

David asked usto send you a short email explaining that we're incorporating a slight delay of
4-6 weeks for the Draft EIR publication of the Downtown West Mixed Use Plan to
accommodate some additional discussion in the project description related to parking supply
requested by the applicant.

While this will require some modifications to the document we’ ve been working on, the
changes can be accomplished quickly so we should be able to proceed with the screencheck
review immediately after Labor Day (two weeks later than planned) and incorporate the new
information into the document for publication by early to mid-October (we're currently
anticipating Oct 5).

Please let us know if you have any questions!

Regards,

Hillary

Hillary Gitelman

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile

hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | |

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.
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